
 

Court File No. CV-23-00710413-00CL 
 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE  

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
 

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 243(1) OF THE 
BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED 
AND SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43, 
AS AMENDED 

B E T W E E N: 

MBL ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT II LLC, AS AGENT FOR POST ROAD 
SPECIALTY LENDING FUND II LP (F/K/A MAN BRIDGE LANE 
SPECIALTY LENDING FUND II (US) LP), AND POST ROAD SPECIALTY 
LENDING FUND (UMINN) LP (F/K/A MAN BRIDGE LANE SPECIALTY 
LENDING FUND (UMINN) LP) 

Applicant 

and 

TRADE X GROUP OF COMPANIES INC., 12771888 CANADA INC., TVAS 
INC., TRADEXPRESS AUTO CANADA INC., TRADE X FUND GP INC., 
TRADE X LP FUND I, TRADE X CONTINENTAL INC., TX CAPITAL CORP., 
TECHLANTIC LTD. AND TX OPS CANADA CORPORATION 

Respondents 

SERVICE LIST 

Last updated: March 11, 2024 
 

Party Contact 

FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC.  
79 Wellington St W Suite 2010,  
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 
 
Receiver 

Paul Bishop 
Email: paul.bishop@fticonsulting.com 
 
Kamran Hamidi 
Email: kamran.hamidi@fticonsulting.com 
 
Graham McIntyre 
Email: graham.mcIntyre@fticonsulting.com 

GOODMANS LLP 
333 Bay St, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 
 
Lawyer for the Receiver, 
FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 

Caroline Descours 
Email: cdescours@goodmans.ca 
Tel: 416.597.6275 
 
Mark Dunn  
Email: mdunn@goodmans.ca 
Tel: 416.849.6895 
 
Brittni Tee  
Email: btee@goodmans.ca 
Tel: 416.849.6954 



 

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG 
LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON, M5V 3J7 

 
Lawyers for the Applicant, MBL Administrative 
Agent II LLC  

Natasha MacParland  
Email: nmacparland@dwpv.com 
Tel: 416.863.5567 
 
Natalie Renner  
Tel: 416.367.7489 
Email: nrenner@dwpv.com 
 
Maya Churilov 
Email: mchurilov@dwpv.com 
Tel: 416.367.7508 
 

DENTONS LLP 
77 King St W, Suite 400  
Toronto ON  M5K 0A1 

 
Lawyers for the Respondents, Trade X Group of 
Companies Inc., 12771888 Canada Inc., TVAS 
Inc., Tradexpress Auto Canada Inc., Trade X 
Fund GP Inc., Trade X LP Fund I, Trade X 
Continental Inc., TX Capital Corp., Techlantic 
Ltd., and TX OPS Canada Corporation 
 

John Salmas  
Email: john.salmas@dentons.com 
Tel: 416.863.4737 
 
Helen Fotinos 
Email: helen.fotinos@dentons.com 
Tel: 416.863.4547 
 
Mark Freake 
Email: mark.freake@dentons.com 
Tel: 416.863.4456 
 

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
66 Wellington St W, Suite 5300 
Toronto ON  M5K 1E6 
 
Lawyers for Aimia Inc. 

Heather Meredith  
Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca 
Tel: 416.601.8342 
 
Trevor Courtis 
Email: tcourtis@mccarthy.ca 
Tel: 416.601.7643 
 
Hadrien Montagne 
Email: hmontagne@mccarthy.ca 
Tel: 415.397.4135 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP  
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay St  
Toronto ON  M5L 1B9 
 
Lawyers for Highcrest Lending Inc.  

Guy P. Martel  
Email: gmartel@stikeman.com 
Tel: 514.397.3163 
 
Nathalie Nouvet 
Email: nnouvet@stikeman.com 
Tel: 514.397.3128 



 

ROSEMOUNT LAW PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
 
 
Lawyer for 1309767 Ontario Ltd. and 2601658 
Ontario Ltd. (collectively known as the “Van 
Essen Numbered Companies”) 

Alexis Beale 
Email: abeale@rosemountlaw.com 
Tel: 647.692.0222 

CAIN LAMARRE 
630, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest 
bureau 2780 
Montréal QC  H3B 1S6 
 
Lawyers for 2938286 Canada Inc. 

Hrant Bardakjian 
Email: Hrant.Bardakjian@cainlamarre.ca 
Tel: 514.787.3240 
 
Stéphane Gauthier 
Email: Stéphane.gauthier@cainlamarre.ca 
Tel: 514.393.4580 
 
Gabriel Serena-Belisle 
Email: Gabriel.Serena.Belisle@cainlamarre.ca 
Tel: 819.477.2544 
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